University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

6-11-1979

Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984): Correspondence 42

John Hoare Kerr

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_42

Recommended Citation

Kerr, John Hoare, "Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984): Correspondence 42" (1979). *Kerr, John Hoare* (1978-1984). Paper 43.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_42/43

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

Education

Dear Senator,

Just now I have been told of the attached vacancy and have applied. I believe I am the ideal candidate and enclose my answers to their questions on why along with the announcement.

I write you to let you know of this progress as you wrote them Nov 17th,1978 on my behalf. See attached copy of your letter to Secretary Andrus. It sometimes takes awhile...but I thought you'd like to know that in my application I have been happy to include a copy of your good letter of Nov 17.

When in Newport this past week, I noticed your son is running for

public office. I wish him well ... as do I always you and Mrs Pell,

Cordially,

John Hoare Kerr 5301 Westbard Circle Washington, DC 20016

Non. Claiborne Pell United States Senate

11 June 1979